Internal structure
Specification
How to order
50HCF 30 ZB
D
HCF
HCS
B
GL
DB
GR
AdjustablEnd rod typeStrokeBore sizeModel
None : Standard
Z : Adjust 25 mm
L : Adjust 50 mm
B :
Male thread
None :
Female thread
BD : Double male
thread
D : Double female
thread type
GR :
Right male thread
GL :
Left male thread
HCF :
Front mounting
HCS :
Side mounting
Item Bore size (mm)
Stroke range
Operation
Fluid
Mounting type
Pressure range
Temperature range
Material
mm
kgf/cm2(Kpa)
C0
Ø20 Ø25 Ø32 Ø40 Ø50 Ø63 Ø80
40 50 60 80 90 100
Double acting
Clean oil ( ISO - VG68 )
Front mounting ( HCF ) , Side mounting ( HCS )
2 ~ 140 ( 200 ~ 14000 )
CO-10 C ~ +60
Carbon steel
2 0  -  Ø 2 0  mm
2 5  -  Ø 2 5  mm
3 2  -  Ø 3 2  mm
4 0  -  Ø 4 0  mm
5 0  -  Ø 5 0  mm
6 3  -  Ø 6 3  mm
8 0  -  Ø 8 0  mm
Ø 2 0 - 5 ~ 4 0 mm
Ø 2 5 - 5 ~ 5 0 mm

Cylinder
HGR(L)
How to order seal kit
Components and Material list
HCF - Z type : Adjustable stroke 25mm
HCF - L type : Adjustable stroke 50mm
HCS - Z type : Adjustable stroke 25mm
HCS - L type : Adjustable stroke 50mm
No. Item Quantity QuantityNo. No.Item Item Quantity
01
02
03
04
Rod cover
Body
Piston
Piston rod
05
06
07
08
Set screw
Piston packing
O-Ring
Dust wiper
09
10
11
12
Rod packing
O-Ring
2
2
2
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
HCF(HCS)SK32Z - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK40Z - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK50Z - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK63Z - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCFSK80Z - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK32L - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK40L - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK50L - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCF(HCS)SK63L - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HCFSK80L - Include No.6,7,8,9,10
HC SK Z
F
S
HC SK L
F
S
32
40
50
63
80
32
40
50
63
80
915103 2765 7198
4 8
10
915103 2765 7198
4 8
10